
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3691
ANSWERED ON:18.08.2005
POSTING/TRANSFER POLICY FOR DOCTORS
Singh Shri Bijendra

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a posting/transfer policy for the Doctors working in the hospitals/dispensaries/centres in the North Eastern
Railway;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether there are some Doctors who have been working in the same Railway hospital/centre for more than 20 years in the North Eastern Railway; and

(d) if so, the details alongwith the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R. VELU)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Each doctor is assessed regularly for his/her performance, utility and popularity and then a decision is taken regarding his/her transfer/posting etc.

(c) Yes, Sir.

(d) Seven Doctors of North Eastern Railway have been working in the same Railway hospital/centre for more than 20 years which is covered as per the policy mentioned above.
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